Marketing’s capital consists of shareholder’s equity, specifically, share capital, and retained earnings. Capital resource
requirements are limited to working capital needs, which are funded through cash from operations, support from its
parent, and a $20.0 million demand operating facility with its primary banker.

21. SUPPLEMENTARY CASH FLOW INFORMATION

  For the year ended December 31 (thousands of Canadian dollars) 2024 2023
  Trade and other receivables 2,946 3,084
  Prepayments 11 (748)
  Trade and other payables (1,612) (932)
  Changes in non-cash working capital balances 1,345 1,404

  Related to:
  Operating activities 1,342 1,417
  Investing activities 3 (13)
   1,345 1,404

22. PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT

The comparative figures have been restated as a result of a misstatement relating to the valuation of RECs inventory.

The following table summarizes the adjustments from the previously issued December 31, 2023 financial statements
to the current year comparative figures:

Statement of Financial Position

As at December 31, 2023 (thousands of Canadian dollars)
As previously

reported  Adjustment As restated
Inventories  -  9,597  9,597
Retained earnings   38,577  9,597   48,174

NALCOR ENERGY MARKETING CORPORATION
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

- 16 -

Statement of Profit and Comprehensive Income

For the year ended December 31, 2023 (thousands of Canadian dollars)
As previously

reported  Adjustment As restated
Other expense (income) 3,107  (9,597)   (6,490)
Profit for the year  17,345 9,597 26,942
Total comprehensive income for the year   17,224  9,597   26,821

Statement of Changes in Equity

(thousands of Canadian dollars)
As previously

reported  Adjustment As restated
Profit for the year   17,345   9,597  26,942
Total comprehensive income for the year   17,224   9,597 26,821

23.  SUBSEQUENT EVENT

 Effective January 1, 2025, Hydro and Nalcor were legislatively amalgamated into a new legal corporation that will

continue under the name “Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro”. The amalgamated corporation holds the combined
assets and liabilities of the former Hydro and Nalcor entities and is bound by any previously existing contracts and
agreements from the former entities. As well, the legislation confirms the continuation of any security or guarantees
provided by the Provincial Government to Nalcor with Hydro.